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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
IN RE:

No.3 September Sessions, 1937
MERTIE BIGLEMAN

NOW, August 16, 1937, The viewers in the above action
having awarded damages in the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY
(4790.00) DOLLARS and the award being fited as of August 5, 1937.
It is agreed between Mertie Bigleman, claimant, and Clearfield
County that no appeal will be taken from said award, and it is
further agreed that the said sum awarded fogether with costs may
be paid at this time.

WITNESS our hands and seals as of the above date.

»

AtTorneys for Nertle Bifleman
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QUARTER SESSIONS
INITHE COURT OF ###o¥ ##¥4# OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In Re:
No. September Term 1937

MERTIE BIGLEMAN

PETITION OF MERTIE BIGLEMAN OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY FOR
APPOINTMENT OF VIEWERS

To the Honorable W. Wallace Smith, President Judge of said Court:

The petition of Mertie Bigleman of Bradford Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvanla, respectfully represents:

l. Route No. 57 is a State Highway on the plan of the
State Highways of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and section
5a thereof is situate in Clearfield County, Bradford Township.

2, That plans submitted by the Department of Highways
for changing Highway Route No. 57 involves changes through the
lands of your petitioner, includes the appropriation of lands of
your petitioner; that the premises of your petitioner affected by
sald changes in the Highway, vested in your petitioner by Deed from
A, C, Lansberry, et al dated the 30th day of April, 1917, said
Deed being recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Clearfield County, Pemnsylvania in Deed Book 220, Page 589
reference thereto being had for the purpose of discription and
boundary of said lands as affected by the changes in Route No. 57
as aforesaid.

- 3¢ That the County Commissioners of Clearfield County
by resolutlion as shown by the minutes of said office in writing
approved and agreed to such changes in the Highway as proposed by
the Highway Department of the aforesald State Highway through the
lands of your petitioner.

4, That said changes, relocation and alterations are now
in progress and as a result of sald changes, your petitioner now
suffers and will suffer damages to the market value of her property.

5. That in said relocation and alterations of said
Highway, lands of your petitioner have been appropriated and also

fruit trees and other tree growth upon the lands of your petitionern




Your petitloner therefore prays that your honorable court

appoint viewers to appraise, assess and determine the amount of

damages your petitioner has suffered as a result of the appropriatipn

of the land and reconstruction and relocation of said Highway,

Dl Brgloorio.

And she will ever pray.

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :: SS:
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

Personally appeared the under signed, Mertie Bigleman,
who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the
facts setforth in the above petition are true and correct.

Dprlii fBogbloeeone

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 2 ( day of July A.D,, 1937,
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ORDER OF COURT

Now, This!2 L&y of @ﬂy A/D),, 1937, the within petition
having been presented, /[ v ,and i %rM

)

appointed viewers to view and report to the Court.

By Ze Court
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June 25, 1937.

Clifford Gatehouse, T, R, Weimer end wWillerd Vv, Carr
County Commissioners
Clearfield, Pa.

Gentlemen:
You are hereby notified that the petition of Mertie
Bigleman to appoint viewers to assess damages will be presented

to the Court on the 12th day of July, 1937,

iz;;;%fijlly yours

Attorneys Tor Pe

NOW, }%IZ@W of ', 1937 hereby accept notice

%mﬂ/f@zﬂwcm /
@W Wlenh

of the presentation of said’ petition.
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'IN THE COURT OF QUARTER
'SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |
No. »~ September Term 1937

IN RE:

MERTIE BIGLEMAN

PETITION FOR THE
APPOINTMENT OF VIEWERS

Chase & Swoope, Attyse.
Snyder Building
Clearfield, Pa.

LAW OFFICES i
CHASE & CHASE WW\ |
SNYDER BUILDING '
CLEARFIELD, PA.
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IN THE COURT OF QUAUTER SESSiOHS OF CLEARFIELD COUIYY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:
Ho.3 September Sossiona, 1937

«» ¢ oo

IERTIE BIGLEIAN

oW, August 16, 1937. The viowers in the abovo action
having avardcd damagos in the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY
(§790.00) DOLLARS and the award being fided as of August 5, 1937,
It 13 aprced between ilertie Blgleman, claimant, and Clearfield
County that no appeal will be takea from said award, and it is
further agreca that tho said sum awarded togethor with costs may
be paid at this time.

WITHESS our hands and seals as of the above date.

rneys ilor liertie Bigfoman
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Cleacfiely Connty, ss:

At a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace of the County of
Clearfield, held at Clearfield, Pa., in and for said County, on

the. 12th day of _July

in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred
and thirty-seven

Judge of the same Court: Upon the petition of ooy
e £k B aTERA e T e P f

Iachitxxnof the Township of  Bradford Township

_in said County, setting fortl_z that

That plans submitted by the Department of Highways for changing Highway
Route No. 57 1involves changes through the lands of your petitioner, includes
the appropristion of lands of your petitioner; that the premises of your
petitioner affected by said changes in the Highway, vested in your petitioner
by Deed from &. C. Lansberry, et al dated the 30th day of April, 1917, said
Deed béing recorded in the 0ffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 220, page 589 reference thereto
being had for the purpose of description and boundary of said lands as
affected by the changes in Route No. 57 as aforesaid.

That the County Commissioners of Clearfield County by resolution as
shown by the minutes of said office in writing approved and agreed to such

changes in the Highway as proposed by the Highway Department of the aforesaid
State Highway through the lands of your petitioner.

That said changes, relocation and alterations are now in progress and
as a result of said changes, your petitioner now suffers and will suffer
damages to the market value of her property.

That in said relocation and alterations of said Highway, lands of your
petitioner have been appropriated and also fruit trees and other tree growth
upon the lands of your petitioner.,

Your petitioner therefore prays that your honorable court appoint
viewers to appraise, assess and determine the amount of damages your
petitioner has suffered as a result of the appropriation of the land and
reconstruction and relocation of said highway.

And she will every pray.
Mertie Bigleman

. . _ et v e oy uvowdTS JTUNL QLY
damages that may arise to them on opening the same; but if the owner or owners of such land
refuseto release their claim to damages, the said viewers shall assess the same, taking into
view the advantages as well as disadvantages arising from said location, and make report of
such assessments; which report they shall in like manner transmit to the next Court of Quarter
Sessions, with the draft or plot aforesaid. In which said reports they shall state that they
have been sworn or affirmed according to law, and that due and legal notice was given of the

tinie when, and place where, they should meet, to view and lay out said road, and the time

and place of hearing

By order of the Court. 4‘/
| ' %73%&&27) , Clerk.
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70 TE COUITY COilISSIOKERS OF CLEaRFILID oSOULYY, IRLLA.

I09ICE Or VIWY !

You are nereby notified that the undersirsmed, Viewer's,
appointed by the lourt of Juarter Sessions of llearfield lounty,

Pennsylvania, on the 12th day of July, 4.D.,1907, to assess the damt

ages and benefits, if any, by reason of tae construction and re’ocation

of State .Iichway Route ;57 Sec. Ua throucn the premises of !erti:
Bigleman, situate in the “ovmsanip ol 3radford, Cleariield Jounty,
Pennsylvania, will meet on the premises on ‘fednsaday “he Z8th day of
July, A.D.,1987 at 10:00 o'clock 4.ll. to attend the duties assigned

them, and that a public hearing as re uired by ..ct of .ussembly and

v

Rules of Court to be neld by the Viewer's before tue filing of their
report in Court, in order to give all parties interested in said vigw
an oppdrtunity to be neard, will be held in %tne Grand Jury Room in

the Court llouse at Clearfield, on Friday the $0th day of July, ieD.,

1937 at 10:00 o'clock A.il.,at which time and place all parties inted-

ested may attend and be heard, if they so desire.

A.B QS.LEA.-]

E.D.BILIOTON
VIE.ZRS |

0V, this 13%h day of July, ..D.,1937, service of the

above notice is nereby accepted by copy. /iykzy
/%wu/m/ ({j

Clerk.




Road Viewens' Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned Viewers, appointed by

the Court of Quarter Sessions of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to view a Road or

assess damages,,leadmgfmm AL o&cﬁ&%m-&éﬁ'fifyh- [P S A 038 B o AR GTURICS fyiayt Sl KON
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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..............................................................................
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------

in ........ Tolinrd o Township, in the County aforesaid, will
meet at the house of . 00080 ST L e
in ........ Ptmed et t S Township, on ... 83062307 .
the ... ... 0%, . . day of ... .. GOl ,A. D, 1959 | at . 80850 -~
o’clock . . sM., to attend to the duty assigned them, of which time and place afore-

said, all parties interested will take notice.
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C.

tae constrnction ol said higauay,

The anmount of damage olsired by Tertie Riglenan, e sefitioner
is ;1500.00, but after viewines the premises, and taking indto consideration
' neei b fi ceruine tinere by reason of tne construction and

tue gaid l.ertie

g ig iey £ ta ini ta n going
claim for damage, is excessive, but that fthe said I ertie Bigleman should

be compensated for tne land taken and aposropriated, as vell as for tie

damages and inconvenience caused ner in the construction and relocation
of said hiecnway, and do assess to tne said iertie Bigleman, damaces in
the sum of Seven Hundred and ilinety(790.00) Dollars

dégrgesSXeepting

and that a plan or draft of said road showing courses and distances and the properties affected

At

PR N P ey o g ot hrn e

whenitxwasmotopractcak torpreserve-itxwithindhat- mit:

The-undergigned-furtherreporiybthat-they. endeavored-to-procurefromall-the owmers-of ‘

thedand-overowhiclotirsaidiroast-passexxelrasex-incwriting ofaliielains taxdamages thatxmay:
arisedronupeningsthessamesandcthat theyxprocuredsuch-releasesxfront

- thexfollowingxpersonsxhaving vefused:io releagethe damages: to-whieh they respeetfully-may,

berentitled by reason-of-the-location-and-opening-of.the said road, we, the.undersigned view-.

aiyafterhavingeanxidered:theradvantages:tobe-derived:-to: them; doassess-them-damagescand.:

mxke:mummhemommpm; :

and we herewith return releagesxobtained-and copy of the notices.

A.D. 1927 . M

WITNESS our hands and seals this srd day of __August

ALY 7
H 3. L tlon
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at and before the ensealing and delivery
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RELEASE OF DAMAGES

not all Mew by these Presents, that we, the undersigned, owners of lunds through which
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Witness our hands and seals this

the road located by the viewers, under the annexed order, passes for and in consideration of the
road, so that neither we nor any af us, nor any person claiming under us, can or may hereafter
ask, sue for, demand, have or receive any damages for injuries arising or growing out of the

all damages that may arise to us respectfully by reason of the location and opening of the said

hereof, have remised, released and forever quit-claimed, and do hereby remise, release and

sum of one dollar to us respectively paid by
location and opening of the road aforesaid.
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Jorever quit-claim to the said



